



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15636/2023

SONIA JAKHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Abhay Kr.Bhargava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bharadwaj, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

List on 03.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 18, 2024

sr