



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15636/2023**
SONIA JAKHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr.Kushagra
Kumar & Mr.Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

CM APPL. 46819/2024

List this petition for hearing on 23rd April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/rv/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any