



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15636/2023**

SONIA JAKHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

CM APPL. 46819/2024 & CM APPL. 11488/2025

At request of Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, learned Counsel for
the petitioners, re-notify on 28 August 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 23, 2025/aky

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)