



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15636/2023 and CM APPLs. 46819/2024 and 11488/2025

SONIA JAKHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar Rana and
Mr Amit Kumar Rana, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

27.10.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 19 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/yg