



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15636/2023 CM APPL. 46819/2024 CM APPL. 11488/2025**
SONIA JAKHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Mr.
Satyaarth Sinha, Ms. Shradha Mewati
and Mr. Ajinkya Dhalwade, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
19.02.2026

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/sr