



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15636/2023, CM APPL. 46819/2024 and CM APPL. 11488/2025

SONIA JAKHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha, Mr.
Ajinkya Dhalwade and Mr.
Sanchit Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the Respondents.
2. List on 28.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

s.godara/kb